

ISSUES

Exh.23

1. Does plaintiff proves that he is having joint ownership and possession over the suit property along with defendant ?
2. Does plaintiff proves that defendant is trying to disposes of the property without getting partition ?
3. Is plaintiff entitled for the relief of permanent injunction as prayed ?
4. What Order & Decree ?

Sangli.

Date : 01/07/2021

(Vijay F. Chougule)

7th Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn.,
Sangli.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file judgment/order are same, word to word, as per the original judgment/order.

Name of Stenographer :- Ketan Ashok Sargar, Jr.cl.
Name of Court :- Mr. Vijay F. Chougule,
7th Jt. Civil Judge (S.D.), Sangli.
Date of decision/typed :- 01/07/2021
Judgment/order signed by the :- 01/07/2021
P.O. on
Judgment/order uploaded on :- 01/07/2021