



Order below Exh.59 in
Special Civil Suit No.230/2017
[Ramesh Shaha Vs. Premaji Shaha]

Plaintiff filed the present application under Order VI Rule 17 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

(2). Despite defendants were called to file their say, they failed to file their say till dated. Hence, application proceeded further without their say.

(3). The plaintiff filed written notes of arguments at Exh.77. Whereas, heard learned advocate Shri. S. S. Shaha for defendants.

(4). Perused application and record and proceeding. It reveals that, plaintiff filed an application below Exh.67 and got the defendant nos.3 and 4 impleaded as defendants. Now in pursuance to the same the plaintiff wants to make amendment in plaint by inserting a para no.11(F) after para no.11(P) and, similarly, in para 12, 14 and 15 of plaint. Perusal of the contentions mentioned in the application goes to show that, they are in respect of transaction done by defendant no.1 with defendant nos.3 and 4 during the pendency of the present matter in respect of suit property. As the defendant nos.3 and 4 are impleaded as defendants, therefore, it is necessary to have the suitable pleadings and reliefs, if any, against these defendants. In view of this, the following order.

ORDER

(1). The application at Exh.59 is hereby allowed.

- (2). The plaintiff is hereby directed to carry out the necessary amendment on or before next date and to furnish the amended copy on record.

Sangli
Date:-14/02/2024.

Sd/xx
(M.M.Rao)
Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Sangli.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file are same, word to word as per the original order.

Name of Stenographer	:	G.S.Parve
Court	:	Civil Judge Sr.Dn., Sangli
Date	:	14/02/2024
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:	14/02/2024
Order uploaded on	:	14/02/2024